
Page 8        THE NORTON TELEGRAM Tuesday, June 5, 2007

Sales will be held at the respective
county Court Houses on June 20, 2007

Thomas County 9:00 A.M. Central Time
Wallace County 11:30 A.M. Mountain Time
Sherman County 2:30 P.M. Mountain Time

For more information and a complete description of the
property being offered go to www.irsauctions.gov

Or call Steve Hopkins at 651-308-5260

IRS Public Auction
Pursuant to an Order of Sale entered in United States vs.

Donald W. Dawes; Phyllis C. Dawes; and David Larry Smith
and Derek Dane Dawes as Trustees of the Plainsman

Property Trust also known as Plainsman Property Company
defendants, Civil Action No. 03-1132-JTM, United States

District Court for the District of Kansas, the United States will
offer to sell at public auction, to advertise and sell, without
appraisal and subject to any unpaid real property taxes or

special assessments, to the highest bidder, according to law
and pursuant to the terms and conditions set in herein, the
real properties in which Donald W,  and Phyllis C Dawes

have an interest.

Included in the sale is a house with 2,689 sq ft of total living
area on the south edge of Goodland KS, grain bins and a
machine shed in Brewster KS, and approximately 1,600

acres of agricultural lands located in Sherman, Thomas and
Wallace Counties.

Published in The Norton Telegram on
Tuesday, June 5, 2007.        (1T)

Board of County Commissioners met in
regular session at the Norton County
Courthouse May 31, 2007 to allow the fol-
lowing bills: K.S.A. 19-337. An itemized
copy of this report is available for inspec-
tion in the County Clerk’s Office.

(*Juvenile Service Accounts)

County General ...................... 61,633.07
Road & Bridge ........................ 38,967.65
Special Bridge .......................... 7,905.75
Ambulance ............................. 12,660.34
Appraiser’s Cost ....................... 7,121.96
County Health ........................ 21,988.72
Economic Development ........... 3,866.67
Election .................................... 1,593.75
4-H Maintenance ......................... 200.00
Noxious Weed .......................... 5,020.40
Solid Waste .............................. 6,894.59
*Court Trustee - State .............. 9,792.49
*Case Management ................. 7,041.25
*JAIBG/Case Mgmt Intake .......... 620.00
*JISP ........................................ 4,600.01
*Diversion ................................. 8,082.72
*Juvenile Intake ........................ 4,855.11
Advance Insurance Co ................ 345.33
Ag Valley Co-op ....................... 3,684.10
All American Glass ...................... 440.00
Allied Oil & Supply, Inc. ................. 39.00
Alltel ............................................ 361.47
American Family Life ............... 1,823.21
Archibald, Curt ............................ 200.00
*Atwood Postmaster ..................... 40.00
ANR Foundation ...................... 1,120.00
*AT&T .......................................... 722.76
Bainter, Victoria ............................. 44.47
Beam, Daryl DDS .......................... 78.00
Behavioral Interventions ............... 15.96
Bird, Angela ................................... 49.96
*Braun, Sandy ............................... 10.03
Breit, Tom .................................... 134.74
Brooks Motel ............................... 226.35
*BC/BS of Kansas/Cs Mgmt .... 3,355.07
BC/BS of KS Inc/Bill Add ........ 47,527.75
BG Consultants Inc .................. 9,421.41
Canterbury Oral & ....................... 101.00
Car Quest Auto Parts .................. 299.51
Carlyle, Judith ............................... 93.30
Carter, Wade ............................... 659.28
Central Plains Laboratory ........... 230.00
Circuitech Electric .................... 5,625.00
City of Norton ........................... 3,533.01
Coca Cola Enterprises Inc ............ 79.00
Colonial Supplement Ins ............. 137.50
*Commerce Bank ........................ 825.64
*Computer Solutions Inc ............. 890.00
Concordia Police Dept .................. 25.00
Conseco Health Insurance ............ 26.16
Cooper, Sabrina ............................ 72.00
Culligan Water Condition .............. 22.75
D&M Service ............................ 2,907.12
Day-Timer Inc ................................ 28.98
*Decatur Co Clerk ....................... 375.58
Decatur Co Health Dept .............. 883.90
Decatur Co Road & Bridge ......... 177.40
*Decatur County Dist Court ......... 213.15
Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co ......... 412.00
*Dewey, Kelly ................................ 36.94
Don’s Floor Covering ...................... 4.58
Dougie’s Septic & Tank Ser ........... 40.00
Dougies Septic & Tank Ser ......... 150.00
Eakes Office Products .................. 45.03
Edgett, Jill ................................... 121.50
Elliott, Jill ..................................... 582.10
Endzone Sports & Office .......... 3,386.77
Engel’s Sales & Service .............. 510.00
Engelbert, Bryce ......................... 100.00
Engelbert, Susan .......................... 55.29
Enserv ........................................... 77.72
EMSAR Kansas City/MedServ .... 763.25
EMSC Training Fund ................... 105.00
Farm Plan ..................................... 36.50
Fastenal Company ...................... 131.96
Felton’s Ace Building ..................... 29.64
First Security Bank ........................ 19.28
*Five Star Auto Repair, LLC ........ 430.23
Fleet Fueling ................................. 10.00
Foley, James K. .......................... 118.85
Frack Gina .................................... 29.10
Garrett Plumbing ......................... 218.85
Garrett’s Plumbing ...................... 231.47
Gilhousen, Dennis ....................... 350.00
GlaxoSmithKline ......................... 188.20
Gordon N. Stowe & Assoc. ......... 100.00
Graham Co Health Dept ............. 691.04
Great Plains Radiology ................. 35.00
*Griffiths, Karen ........................... 293.61
Grysch, Verla .............................. 104.24
Harting, Melinda .......................... 124.10
Hays Mack Sale & Serv Inc ........ 254.97
*Heartland Community ............. 1,000.00
*Hi-Plains Co-op Assoc ............... 307.27
*Highplains Mental Health ........... 284.77
*Ho Chunk Nation ......................... 20.00
Holiday Inn Convention ................. 61.95
Holiday Inn Express .................... 128.98
Holiday Inn Topeka ..................... 179.34
Homestore .................................. 195.00
Infinitec .......................................... 25.00
Interstate Battery System ............ 265.12
*Intoximeters ............................... 592.50
Intrust Card Center .................. 1,239.38
IDville .......................................... 133.75
ING Aetna ................................ 2,046.00
Jamboree Foods ........................... 81.10
*Jennings, Dawana ....................... 13.71
Jones & Bartlett Publ Inc .......... 1,861.15
Jones, Bill ...................................... 18.06
Jones, Jenda ............................... 200.06
*Juvenile Justice Authorit ............ 115.97
K-Lawn ........................................ 189.00
Kansas Co Hwy Assoc .................. 95.00

Norton County Bills
for May of 2007

Kansas Payment Center ............. 269.00
Kansas Withholding Tax ........... 6,028.02
Kansasland Tire Company .......... 249.60
Keith, Brandi ................................. 11.35
Kellie�s ........................................... 29.95
Kincaid, Charles .......................... 277.54
Klein Mark Dr ................................ 62.00
Komtek Systems Corp ........... 19,806.00
Kowpoke Supply LLC .................. 484.04
Krizek Craig Dr ......................... 2,010.00
*Kroger-Dillon Custome Chg ......... 60.00
KDHE .............................................. 7.00
KEMSA ....................................... 455.00
KPERS Wire Transfer ............ 16,724.75
KQNK Radio ................................. 24.00
*KS Dept of Administ, DISC ........ 439.00
KS Dept of Agriculture ................. 100.00
Lab Safety Supply ....................... 389.72
Lang, Leroy ................................... 14.55
Larned State Hospital ................. 136.52
Law Office of Paula ..................... 102.45
Linweld ........................................ 173.76
Long Patti .................................... 179.62
Malsom Implement Co Inc .......... 918.46
Martin Tractor ......................... 21,544.88
Med-Tech Resources, Inc ........ 1,136.03
Merck & Co., Inc. ........................ 221.90
Microflex ...................................... 178.50
Midwest Energy Inc .................. 1,596.71
Miller, John .................................. 390.91
Moffet Drug ................................. 714.34
Morel, Janelle .............................. 368.08
Mortensen Computer Servic ....... 489.27
*Motel 6 ......................................... 81.66
National Child Safety Cou ........... 100.00
Nebraska Machinery Co ............. 287.99
Nex-Tech .................................. 4,334.68
Nex-Tech Wireless LLC .............. 797.19
Northwest Kansas Travel ......... 1,100.00
Northwest KS Reg Deeds ............. 50.00
Northwestern Office .................... 192.30
Northwestern Printer, Inc ............ 654.42
Norton Car Wash .......................... 50.00
Norton Chamber Commerce ....... 150.00
Norton Co EMS ........................... 778.06
Norton Co Health Dept ............. 1,026.60
Norton County Clerk ................... 141.83
Norton County EMS .................... 285.00
Norton County Hospital ............ 1,499.64
Norton County Noxious ............ 2,015.13
Norton Glass Company Inc ......... 231.10
Norton Shop & Save ................... 446.03
Norton Sports Center ...................... 9.65
Norton Telegram ......................... 648.06
*Office Works, Inc ....................... 149.50
Otter, Brittany ................................ 20.60
Otter, Penny .................................. 96.22
Ozark Life Insurance ................... 137.07
Pamida Inc .................................. 164.08
Payroll Fed/fica Wire .............. 46,390.60
Pfannenstiel, Betty ........................ 25.19
Pfannenstiel, Herman J ................. 92.39
Pfannenstiel, Leslie ..................... 112.52
Pfizer Pharmaceuticals ............... 672.00
Phillips 66-Conoco 76 ................... 52.63
Pioneer Country Dev, Inc. ........... 200.00
Pitney Bowes Inc ........................ 400.00
*Platt, Brenda M ............................ 62.89
Positive Promotions, Inc ............. 459.40
Postmaster .................................. 240.60
Prairie Dog Press .......................... 16.00
Prairie Land Electric .................... 278.07
Pre-Paid Legal Serv In ................ 203.35
*Quill Corporation ........................ 136.11
*Redwood Biotech, Inc ............. 6,658.50
*Redwood Toxicology Lab In ....... 191.00
Robson Oil Co., Inc ................ 18,759.79
Roeder, Pamela .......................... 200.22
Rogers Disposal Service ............. 287.00
Rooks Co. Health Dept ............... 338.04
Roy�s Sales & Service Inc ........... 337.17
*S&T Communications LLC .......... 70.04
Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc. ......... 971.00
Schemper, Kathleen L ................... 16.98
Schillig, Ruth ............................... 145.50
*Scott, Melanie .............................. 80.00
Sebelius & Griffiths LLP .............. 835.33
*Sebelius Building LLC ............... 375.00
Sebelius, Douglas ......................... 30.00
*Security Transport Servic .......... 106.25
Shannon, Brian ............................. 74.50
*Shelton, Pam ............................. 360.00
Shirk Lamont Dr .......................... 154.00
Sloans Plumbing Inc ................... 222.21
Smith, Sandra ............................. 352.47
Southwest Truck Part, Inc ........... 411.43
Taylor, Natalie C. ......................... 120.31
*This Old House NWKS Inc ..... 1,200.00
Thompson Publishing Group ...... 163.95
Thompson, Richard ..................... 129.98
Tien, Clarence .......................... 3,699.75
TimeMed ..................................... 119.24
Tobacco Free Kansas ................... 50.00
Townsdin, Francis G ................... 584.80
Tri-Central Office Supply ............. 194.26
*Triplett Inc./Fuel Plus .............. 3,383.91
*Tubbs & Sons Ford Inc ................ 93.00
United States Postal ................... 470.00
UAP-Distribution, Inc. ............... 2,861.00
Van Diest Supply Company ... 12,431.94
Van Keppel, G.W. .......................... 75.11
*Vandiver, Sonya ......................... 166.30
*Vanguard Offender Manage ...... 465.00
Vincent, Wanda ............................. 72.75
Waddell & Reed .......................... 780.00
*Wal-Mart Community ................... 45.73
Wenzl, Richard L ........................... 66.75
Western Pyramid Reg Group ...... 185.53
Wheeled Coach Ind., Inc ............. 207.61
Whitney Construction ............. 14,725.00
Windscheffel, Tammy .................. 126.10
Witt, Ed ....................................... 138.63
Wyatt, Judith J. ........................... 120.00
Wyatt, Robert D .......................... 235.19
Xerox Corporation ....................... 241.11

PUBLIC NOTICEPUBLIC NOTICE

By ESTHER MARBLE
Bill Eckhart and his mother,

Grace Reeves, went to Atwood,
May 27. They had lunch at a local
cafe then went to the home of Ada
Fae Bell for a short visit. They
went to the nursing home to visit
J.D. Bell. Later they went back to
Ada Fae�s apartment for coffee
and more visiting. On their way to
Atwood, they stopped at the
Norcatur Cemetery to decorate the
graves of loved ones there. While
at the cemetery, Vene and Phyllis
Leichliter of Colorado, reminded
them of the Eckhart Reunion to be
held at the Dean Leichliter farm
Labor Day weekend. Grace was

also thankful for a short visit with
John and Christine Richards and
Alice Shirley.

Novela Hewett, Beaver City,
Neb., and her daughter and Jerry
Smith, Joplin, Mo., and Sue and Val
Jackson, Logan, David Henry,
Tampa, Fla., and Kathy (Dunavan)
DeHart of Guthrie, Okla., visited
Jean and Donna Leuszler over the
weekend. Jerry Smith walked to the
Sunflower Pioneer Power Associa-
tion grounds. He was very im-
pressed with everything over there.
He thought it had really grown.

Brant Marble came home Satur-
day afternoon to visit his mother,
Esther Marble, and brother, Blaine

Marble and family and his uncle,
Harold Shearer. Brant and Esther
went over to the Deaver Cemetery in
Nebraska and decorated Ray and
Randy Marble�s graves. Sunday
night Bill Godfrey came down to visit
Brant. Esther went to the Almena
Cemetery Monday morning. Brant
left for home Tuesday morning.

Sheila and Carissa Geil, Omaha,
and John and Stacy Geil and sons,
Garden City, spent from Friday to
Sunday with their mother, Alberta
Geil. Sheila and Carissa returned
to their home Monday after the
memorial service.

Carissa learned to use a fishing
pole and had a great time.

ALMENA NEWSALMENA NEWS

By LOUISE CRESSLER
For the Memorial Day weekend

the William Carter family gath-
ered. On Saturday, they attended
the Alumni Banquet together. On
Sunday, a dinner was enjoyed by
many of the Carter families. Spe-
cial guests were Nettie Carter,
Treat�s daughters, Beth Pasek,
Elgin, Ill., and Kathy Barton,
Brighton, Colo.

Betty Votapka, Oceanside, Ca-
lif., spent 10 days at the Votapka
farm visiting Mary Votapka and
Tom. Frank Votapka, Libby, Mont.,
visited a few days. He attended the
reunion of the class he was in when
they lived in Oberlin. Betty also
visited friends in Oberlin. Other
people in and out at the Votapka
farm over the weekend were Ann
and Rex Rowh, Cimarrron; Jodi
Ingunaza, Meagan, Samantha and
Christopher, Kalvesta; Lori
Schiefen and Katelyn, Overland
Park; Jean Halligan and Ashley,
Goodland; Joy Votapka, Oberlin
and daughter Nancy, Topeka;
Charles Votapka and girls, Ne-
braska; Kerri Schippers, Kollan,

Mark and Luke, Hoxie; Jason
Rowh and Sue Long.

Elwood and Norine Bailey;
Charles Bailey, Bunkerhill, Ind.,
attended the wedding of their
grandson and nephew, Brent
Brooks and Kristen Bunk, in
Oakley Saturday evening, June 2.

Brent is the son of Debbie Graham
and Dennis Brooks, Norton.
Charles returned to his home Sun-
day afternoon.

Shelley McKenna; Sarah and
Chris, Hays and Jackie, Iowa City,
Iowa, visited at the Elwood and
Norine Bailey home on Sunday.

Sharon Gaston, Ames, Iowa,
came May 22 for a week�s visit
with her parents, Wayne and
Louise Cressler. Granddaughter
Megan Faris, Manhattan, came
Saturday and Russell Cressler,
Bison, came on Sunday to visit
Wayne and Louise.

JENNINGS NEWSJENNINGS NEWS

AUCTION FOR MARYBELLE H. ROWLEY

Sat., June 9, 2007

AUCTION LOCATION:

Auction Time:PERSONAL PROPERTY10:00 A.M.REAL ESTATE-1:00 P.M.

CITY BUILDING, LOGAN, KANSAS
Home has

 3 bedrooms, 2
baths, kitchen, dining

and living room, and utility
room. Coleman central heat
and air conditioning, master

bath has jacuzzi tub.
Kitchen has oak cabinets.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot Three (3), Block Eleven
(11), Gandy’s Addition to the City of Logan, Kansas.
TAXES: 2006 Taxes were $282.46. 2007 Taxes will
be prorated as of day of auction.
TERMS: $2,000.00 down payment day of auction.
Balance to be paid upon proof of merchantable title
with a title insurance policy and delivery of a general
warranty deed to the buyer. Final settlement to be within
30 days. Title insurance cost will be shared 50% seller
and 50% buyer.
POSSESSION: Day of closing.
AGENCY DISCLOSURE: McMullen Real Estate and
its agents are representing the seller only and will not

be considered agents for the buyer. Bidders are urged
to inspect the real estate and obtain any additional
information they deem necessary before purchasing
the real estate. The buyer takes the real estate in its
present condition “as is”, “where is” subject only to
facts of record and without any EPA, mechanical, plumb-
ing, or termite inspections.
Announcements made day of auction shall take prece-
dence over any printed material.

AUCTIONEER’S NOTE: Marybelle bought the
Skyline home new in 1993 and has taken good
care of it. It is ready to move into condition.

Simmons Hide-a-Bed Couch Oak Entertainment Center
Full Size Box Springs and Mattress (Like New)
48” Round Oak Dining Table (3 Leaves) Book Shelves
Henderson Crock Foot Warmer Ruckles 3 Gallon Crock
Western Pottery, 10 Gallon Crock Peddle Grind Stone
Homer Laughlin Cavalier Egg Shell Dishes Set Radios
Kelvinator 220 V Window Air Conditioner Cake Pans
Singer Sewing Machine and Cabinet Table Cloths
Full Size Bed         Night Stand 4-Drawer Dresser
Oak Shelves        Writing Desk Kitchen Step Stool
Futon Chairs          What-not Shelf Corning Ware
Pyrex Ware       Christmas Decorations Single Trees
Pen and Pencil Collection        Peddle Tractor Fans
Kitchen Utensils and Silverware Panasonic Microwave
High Stepper Exercise Machine Cooking Pans
Novi-Tech Paper Shredder          Linens Tupperware
Emerson VHS VCR 11” Oriow TV with Remote

NEAT, WELL KEPT THREE BEDROOM HOME—SELLS AT 1:00 P.M.

MCMULLEN REAL ESTATE
113 N. STATE • 785-877-3299 • NORTON, KANSAS

Donald McMullen,
Broker/Auctioneer

Home: 785-877-2028

Robert Wyatt,
Auctioneer/Salesperson
Home: 785-877-2731

MCMULLEN AND WYATT AUCTIONS
113 N. STATE • 785-877-3299 • NORTON, KANSAS

Donald McMullen,
Broker/Auctioneer

Home: 785-877-2028

Robert Wyatt,
Auctioneer/Salesperson
Home: 785-877-2731

For Viewing Anytime Contact

McMullen Real Estate - 877-3299

TERMS: Cash day of auction. Nothing removed until settled for. Announcements made day of sale take precedence over printed material.
Not responsible for accidents or items after sold. Lunch Stand by Logan Lions Club.

AUCTIONEER’S NOTE: Many more good household items, collectibles, tools and shop items not listed!!
Enjoy the 9th of June with McMullen and Wyatt Auctions in Logan, Kansas and see what all we find

Visit our website at: www.mcmullenandwyattauctions.com

FURNITURE, APPLIANCES,
COLLECTIBLES, HOUSEHOLD: Craftsman 9 HP Snow Blower 26”, Electric Start

Craftsman 16” Chain Saw Small Bolt Bins
Craftsman 4” Jointer/Planner (12) Concrete Blocks
Craftsman 1 HP3” Belt Sander Log Chains
Craftsman 6 Gallon Shop Vac Pellet Rifle
Craftsman Battery Die Grinder Tire Balancer
Craftsman Small Air Compressor Limb Trimmers
3.5 HP Push Lawn Mower 20” Electric Weed Eater
Traveling Tractor Lawn Sprinkler Saw Horses
New 1/2 HP Electric Motor Wagner Power Painter
Small Parts Drawers Shovels/Rakes/Hoes
Delta Power Compound Miter Saw
Dremel Disc/Belt Sander Ryobi Gas Weed Eater
Rockwell Router and Table Creeper
Master Mechanic Bench Mount Drill Press
Toro Electric Leaf Blower (2) Ceiling Fans w/Lights
Tilt Bed Pull Lawn Trailer 12V Fimco 12 Gal. Sprayer
Snapper 21” Push Lawn Mower with Bagger
10’ Aluminum Step Ladder Screws/Bolts/Nuts

GOOD SUPPLY OF HAND TOOLS

Auction for: Marybelle Rowley and Floyd and Maxine Kelly
SATURDAY JUNE 9, 2007 — AUCTION TIME: 10:00 A.M.

WOOD 3-DRAWER DRESSER
WITH HANKY DRAWERS

Speed Queen Washer and
   Dryer      4 Dining Chairs
Love Seat Recliner Couch

HAND CARVED
WALNUT DULCIMER

1994 CHRYSLER LEBARON
LE V-6, Automatic, Cruise, Power
Locks and Windows, AM/FM Cas-
sette, 125,560 Miles, Good Tires

TOOLS, YARD, MISCELLANEOUS:

CRAFTSMAN 5 HP
ROTARY TILLER

CRAFTSMAN 15 HP 42” CUT
AUTOMATIC RIDING MOWER

REAR BAG SYSTEM


